District [ State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . Form C-144
District II Energy Minerals and Natural Resources June 1, 2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 For drill oduction facllit bmit 4
District II1 i 1 1visi or drillin d production facilities, submit to
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\flS on I‘ppro riate OCD District Office.

1220 South St. Francis Dr. o ownstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe
District IV office
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes <] No []
Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank [] Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [X]

Operator: BP AMERICA PROD. CO. Telephone: {5053)-326-9200 e-mail address:
Address: 200 ENERGY COURT. FARMINGTON. NM 87410
Facility or well name: HORTON LS #2 API# 30-045- 20673 U/L or Qtr/Qtr M sec 29 1T 32N R 11W
County: SAN JUAN  [atitude 36.95202 Longitude 108.01637 NAD: 1927 7] 1983 [ Surface Owner Federal [X] State [] Private [] Indian []
Pit Below-grade tank
R ) : BLOW .
Type: Drilling [J Production [] Disposal X Volume: bb!
Workover [] Emergency [ Construction materia:
Lined [] Unlined X Double-walled, withj . explain why not.
Liner type: Synthetic [] Thickness mil Clay []
Pit Volume bbl
Less than 50 feet (20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal .
50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet (10 points) 0
high water elevation of ground water.) ]
100 feet or more ( 0 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic Yes (20 pofms) 0
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) No ( 0 points)
. . Less than 200 feet (20 points})
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, .
. 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet (10 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.) . 0
1000 feet or more ( 0 points)
Ranking Score (Total Points) ']
If this is a pit closure: (1)-attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if
your are burying in place) onsite [] offsite [X] If offsite, name of facility BP CROUCHMESA LF (3 Attach a general description of remedial action taken including
remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No BJ Yes [J Ifyes, show depth below ground surface ft. and attach sample results. (5)

Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.
Additional Comments._PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 105 FT. S86W FROM WELL HEAD. < 000! 005 AN
PIT EXCAVATION: WIDTH 15 ft., LENGTH 15 ft., pEPTH 13 ft. '
PIT REMEDIATION: CLOSE As 1S: [J, LANDFARM: [, cOoMPOsT: [0, STOCKPILE: [J, OTHER ¥ EXCAVATE

Cubic vards: | 93

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-descf‘nbed plt or below—graéie tankr

has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMIOCD guidelines [X], a general permit [, or an alternative OCD-approved plan D . W’ ( ;/ W oy m\r Y p/
VORI e

o 12/13/05

- . e /A_—, Pt -»(-é‘—d—-.‘/—:z:

Sinevameie 91T Blagg — PE. # 11607 Signature A e

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or

otherwise endanger public heaith or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or
regulations.

Approval:
Printed Name/Title
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BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. LOCATIONNG: R/123
cLent: _BP P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 IS g
(505) 632-1199 COCRNO: 2 ¢> |
FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION |PAGENo: _1 of 2
LOCATION: name: HORYos L3 WELL# 2. TYPE:  Blow DATE STARTED: (_73_“1‘;‘_‘;2:_
- - . : 1=
QUAD/UNIT: MU sec: 28 1wp: 32N pnG: (LW pv: ST entve NMUsT: ST DATE FINISHED: {¢
. - . . X ENT, ——
QTRIFOOTAGE: [0 F$L x 05 ¢ I—W‘-Sw‘cso\ﬁ)‘rRACTOR; Pxs (f1AMm0) E'S\E"c“.fﬂ?r;" A F 3
EXCAVATION APPROX. (S FT.x IS FT.x__ (O FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: e
DISPOSAL FACILITY: _BF CPover MEsA L.F. REMEDIATION METHOD: Exc AvATE
LAND USE: [Rawvie - Bim LEASE: NM ~C73i39 FORMATION: _ PC
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: ] PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY {25 1. S#6W  rrom WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: > {00  NEAREST WATER SOURCE: __ (O NEAREST SURFACE WATER: __ ¢ /¢~
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: _/_‘2_____.. NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: Soov PPM
OVM CALIB. READ. = 5 3.7
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: SMoaLE. READ =232 LB s
TiME: {210 angp) DATE: {2/

SOIL TYPE: (GAND / SILTY SANDY SILT / SILTY CLAY / CLAY / GRAVEL / OTHER
e Saa

SOIL COLOR:

COHESION (ALL OTHERS): NON COHESIVE { SLIGHTLY COHESIVEY COHESIVE / HIGHLY COHESIVE
CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS): LOOS DENSE / VERY DENSE

PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC / COHESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY PLASTIC
DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS & SILTS): SOFT/FIRM/ STIFF / VERY STIFF /'HARD

MOISTURE: DRY (SLIGHTLY MOIS IPMOIST./ WET / SATURATED / SUPER SATURATED

DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED(YES/ NO EXPLANATION - Coray ~RiAcl
HC ODOR DETECTEDYES NO EXPLANATION - __{Moborsiy 7

SAMPLE TYPE: GRA OMPOSITE # OF PTS. . S

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: iz” xv2 =37 Deep Eovtlon PF. ,E‘(‘C(xcf'f'cj(
WAPACTED  SoIs Yo 07 Pegyh (FauP Limits) v—
SAwfie
FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS
[:SE% SAMP. TIME| SAMP. ID LAB NO. | WEIGHT (g) | mL FREON |DILUTION|READING| CALC. (ppm)
0 FT
PIT PERIMETER PIT PROFILE
' OVM
READING
SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE
1D (ppm)
16 -
2@
3@
4@
. 5@
ﬁ' < O T 200
ol RIS
¢ w
LAB SAMPLES /
SAMPLE T ANALYSIS | TimME | Gy
S 0 i W A 055 5005
B7¥x .50‘
==
Y e, Y
P.D. = PIT DEPRESSION; B.G. = BELOW GRADE; B=B &2
T.H.=TEST HOLE, ~ = APPROX.; T.B. = TANI?SOTTOBELOW [\\/VN\)J&) -
TRAVEL NOTES: o . —
CALLOUT: onsITE: _{E/6/0¢

revised: 09/04/02 bei1005C.skf




3O 04~ L6 Y3

) BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. LocaTion No: B (1 23
CLIENT: 13(0 P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 o
(505) 632-1199 COCRNO:  [ALdO |

FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION [PAGENo: 2 of Z

LOCATION: name: Horvon  £-S wEL# 2 Tvee: Brow DATE STARTED: ———-———(‘;'f; s
. : . : i el Z
QuaDUNIT: M sec: 29 twe: 324 R W pm MM oNTY: ST sT: AM DATE FINISHED: =T ——=>
L, - ENVIRONMENTAL .,
QTRIFOOTAGE: (ils Fsi~ (03T A SWISW  coNTRACTOR: Fx3 (/masmy) SPECIALIST: o 3
EXCAVATION APPROX. (5 FT.x _i$ FT.x_I3 FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: 25 ADcHGALAC .
DISPOSAL FACILITY: BP Ciovid mesa LF REMEDIATION METHOD: Eic CAvATE
LAND USE: RAves ~ Bim LEASE: _AM-J73i32 FORMATION: P
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: |  pi7 L oCATED APPROXIMATELY _10§”  FT. _38642  FROM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: _—*¥2 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: _ =/ Y22 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: _ = ¢ “~
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: __ T2 NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: _9¢¢ -/ ___ ppM
OVM CALIB. READ. =_3 ¢ -
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: OVM GALIB. GAS = —‘;2:7“’:;’;‘" RE=0S
TIME: (249 amigin) DATE: (2-9-¢%

SOIL TYPE: SlLTISlLTY CLAY / CLAY / GRAVEL / OTHER _BEDRoll AN ReE & (3~

SOIL COLOR: LiTeTAA
COHESION (ALL OTHERS): NON CORESIVE KSLIGHTLY CORESIVEDCOHESIVE / HIGHLY COHESIVE

CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS): LOWW?:Y DENSE

PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC / COHESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY PLASTIC
DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS & SILTS): SOFT/FIRM / STIFF / VERY STIFF / HARD
MOISTURE: DRY (SLIGHTLY MOISTIMOIST / WET / SATURATED / SUPER SATURATED ,

DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED:(YESY NO EXPLANATION - Lte Cwmg 1w - i3”
HC ODOR DETECTED: (YES) NO EXPLANATION - __ Mol ake

SAMPLE TYPE. GRABTCOMPOSITE> # OF PTS. S _ , , -
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: s TeAckd: E Yo ExTEwD REMEMAT B
D ExCAvA v, HOT Fem BEDicek SHadsTo4E.E
RsrTorm i3~
) FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS
ESEAL:E] SAMP. TIME| SAMP. ID LAB NO. | WEIGHT (g) | mL FREON |DILUTION|READING| CALC. (ppm)
01‘ FT
N PIT PERIMETER PIT PROFILE
i ] OVM
READING
SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE
ID (ppm) ]
o - |5 —=
3@ A__
~ [ie R
= 5@ g
A el [T-fowr 2.3k
ConPa ¥ 4
ANE ;
3
/
LAB SAMPLES , j
SAMPLE | ANALYSIS | TIME P _
o T | TEo (30 = 4/6 e o = .
s [ EEBE SR T
Cci~ ; 7/
e —— |
et V2N o
P.D.=PIT DEPRESSION; B.G. = BELOW GRADE: B = BELOW
T.H. = TEST HOLE; ~ = APPROX.; T.B. = TANK BOTTOM - ’:: 7 %/
TRAVEL NOTES:

CALLOUT: ONSITE: 12-9-uUy

1

revised: 09/04/02 bei1005C skf




EﬂIOTEGH BS

1 EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
| Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client; ‘ Blagg / BP Project #; 94034-010

Sample ID: : 5-Point Comp. @ 10 Date Reported: 12-08-05
Laboratory Number: ‘ 35369 Date Sampled: 12-06-05
Chain of Custody No: | 15185 Date Received: 12-06-05
Sample Matrix: | Soil Date Extracted: 12-07-05
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 12-08-05
Condition: ' Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
| Det. {
[ Concentration Limit
| Parameter ‘ (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) 1,360 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 273 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 1,630 0.2

ND - Parameter not detfected at the stated detection limit.

References: Met;hod 80158, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.
|

Comments: Ho;rton LS2 Blow Pit.
|

Analyst

Mot @M__,/ (i mrtlosdn

. | .
5796 U.S. Highway 64 ol Farmington, NM 87401 = Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 » Fax 505 ¢ 632 » 1865
: l



EnVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: f Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010
Sample ID: ‘ 5-Point Composite @ 13' Date Reported: 12-13-05
Laboratory Number: ; 35441 Date Sampled: 12-09-05
Chain of Custody No: | 14600 Date Received: 12-12-05
Sample Matrix: Sail Date Extracted: 12-12-05
Preservative: ! Cool Date Analyzed: 12-13-05
i
Condition: ; Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
| _‘ Det. ‘I
i : Concentration Limit g
1
. Parameter 4 (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) |
. i
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) 798 0.2
|
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 74.9 0.1
Total Petroleum H)‘/drocarbons 873 0.2

ND - Parameter not detjected at the stated detection limit.
|
References: Me}hod 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SV\{-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Hérton LS 2 Blow Pit.

1@@? QW Wit vy LIosdse

Analyst Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 ‘ Farmington, NM 87401 ¢ Tel 505 ¢ 632 » 0615 o Fax 505 » 632 o 1865
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ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: ; Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010
Sample ID: ( 5-Point Comp. @ 10' Date Reported: 12-08-05
Laboratory Number: 1 35369 Date Sampled: 12-06-05
Chain of Custody: ‘ 15185 Date Received: 12-06-05
Sample Matrix: ; Soil Date Analyzed: 12-08-05
Preservative: 7 Cool Date Extracted: 12-07-05
Condition: | Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX

f } Det.

‘ Concentration Limit

{ Parameter : (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)
Benzene l 270 1.8
Toluene | 2,410 1.7
Ethylbenzene i 2,630 1.5
p,m-Xylene ‘ 12,600 2.2
o-Xylene ; 4,820 1.0
Total BTEX 22,730

ND - Parameter not detefcted at the stated detection limit.

|
?

| Surrogate Recoveries: Parameter Percent Recovery ]
Fluorobenzene 98.0 %
: 1,4-difluorobenzene 98.0 %
! Bromochlorobenzene 98.0 %
References: Method 50308, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

De?ember 1996.

|
Me?hod 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
USFPA, December 1996.

|

Comments: Ho:rton LS2 Blow Pit.

f' i ) e Jl/“/ff/&vp M (A)O\Qi.o/‘d

Analyst Review

|

5796 U.S. Highway 64 °1Farmington, NM 87401 o Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 » Fax 505 « 632 » 1865



ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010

Sample ID: ‘ 5-Point Composite @ 13' Date Reported: 12-13-05

Laboratory Number: | 35441 Date Sampled: 12-09-05

Chain of Custody: ‘ 14600 Date Received: 12-12-05

Sample Matrix: : Soil Date Analyzed: 12-13-05

Preservative: j Cool Date Extracted: 12-12-05

Condition: ! Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
" | Det.
| Concentration Limit |
| Parameter ] (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) ]

Benzene ‘ 78.5 1.8

Toluene | 1,750 1.7

Ethylbenzene j 2,090 1.5

p,m-Xylene ‘ 10,560 2.2

o-Xylene ‘ 3,910 1.0

Total BTEX ‘ 18,390

ND - Parameter not dete}cted at the stated detection limit.

{
] Surrogate Recoveries: Parameter Percent Recovery
! Fluorobenzene 99.0 %
1,4-difluorobenzene 99.0 %
Bromochlorobenzene 99.0 %
References: Me‘thod 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

De]cember 1996.

Me;thod 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
US]'EPA, December 1996.

Comments: Hérton LS2 BlowPit.

[/1/71/)7L/)4,VV) Lo et e,

Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 ¢ Farmington, NM 87401 ¢ Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 ¢ Fax 505 » 632 » 1865



!

RROW:

Chioride

Client:

Sample ID:
Lab ID#:
Sample Matrix:
Preservative:
Condition:

Blagg / BP

5-Point Comp. @ 10
35369

Soil

Cool

Cool and Intact

Project #:

Date Reported:

Date Sampled:

Date Received:
Date Analyzed:
Chain of Custody:

94034-010
12-08-05
12-06-05
12-06-05
12-08-05
15185

Parameter

Concentration (mg/Kg)

Total Chloride

Reference:

Comments:

/" it

4.5

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Horton LS 2 Blow Pit.

nalyst

'

oo

Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 ¢ Farmington, NM 87401  Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 e Fax 505 ¢ 632 » 1865
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EQVIROTECH LABS

FOMORROW. Chioride
|
1
Client; : Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010
Sample ID: 5-Point Composite @ 13' Date Reported: 12-13-05
Lab ID#: ‘ 35441 Date Sampled: 12-09-05
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Received: 12-12-05
Preservative: } Cool Date Analyzed: 12-12-05
Condition: ; Cool and intact Chain of Custody: 14600
| Parameter ; Concentration (mg/Kg) |
Total Chloride 22.6
i
Reference: Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Comments: Horton LS 2 Blow Pit.

)

Analyst Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 ¢« Farmington, NM 87401 « Te| 505 o 632 0615 » Fax 505 » 632 » 1865



District ] State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 , Form C-144
District II Energy Minerals and Natural Resources June 1,2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 For drill 1 oroduction factliti it 4
District 111 3 1 1vigl or drilling and procduction faciiities, submit to
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\flSlon zrlppro riate NMOCD District Office.

1220 South St. Francis Dr. ownstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes [X] No []
Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank [ Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [X]

Operator: BP AMERICA PROD. CO. Telephone: (505)-326-9200 e-mail address:
Address: 200 ENERGY COURT. FARMINGTON. NM 87410
Facility or well name: HORTON LS #2 APL#: _30-045- 20673 ULorQuQu M sec 29 1 32N r 11W

County: SAN JUAN 1 aude 36.95202 Longitude 108.01637 NAD: 1927 [ 1983 [X Surface Owner Federal [X] State [] Private [J Indian [J

Pit Below-grade tank
Type: Drilling [ Production [] Disposal i _ SEPARATOR Volume: bblg
Workover [] Emergency [] Construction materiaj
Lined [J Unlined i3 Double-walled, withg At explain why not.
Liner type: Synthetic [J Thickness mil Clay []
Pit Volume bbl
. Less than 50 feet (20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal .
50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet (10 points) 0
high water elevation of ground water.) )
100 feet or more ( 0 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic Yes (20 points) 0
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) No ( 0 points)
. . . Less than 200 feet (20 points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, .
. . 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet (10 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.) . 0
1000 feet or more ( 0 points)
Ranking Score (Total Points) 0
If this is a pit closure: (1)attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if
your are burying in place) onsite [X] offsite [] If offsite, name of facility . (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including
remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No [X Yes [] Ifyes, show depth below ground surface ft. and attach sample results. (5)
Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations. mﬂ: m
(’ Rt
Additional Comments._PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 21  FT. N45E FROM WELL HEAD./& 1 PN
w NY W
PIT EXCAVATION: WIDTH N/Aft., LENGTH N/A ft.., DEPTH N/Aft, . AT ﬁ/: N 2\

PIT REMEDIATION: CLOSE AsS IS: B, LANDFARM: [0, coMPOST: [0, STOCKPILE: [J, OTHER [J (explain)
Cubic vards: | N/A

= ‘;"y.//:\"B\Y‘\" * éj % ¢ o
(2 NI g Ty, Ly

Y. 82 ' (
% 5" u@;’
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-descnbekd, /onbehm'g?ad-l {ﬁ
has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [X, a general permit [], or an alternative OCD-approved plan X.
b 12/08/05
b 2 T R e T

. — ST o e
PrinteaNemerine_ 9€iL Blagg — P.E. # 11607 .o — = ¢

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or
otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibitity for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or
regulations.

Approval: o Fond ; ;.\v
Prli)zted Namefl‘itlew %"% % & W @ Signature 7% ﬂ/ Date: FEB 2 8 2005

A O X




‘30- s - 200.73,. e 2095207 % 1B GiesS T

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. Locationno. 817123 |
cuent: _BP P.O0. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 ———‘Slgg_
(505) 632-1199 cocRNo: {98 |

FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION |paceNo: ! of _!

LOCATION: name: HORTow LS WELL#: 2 TvpE: SELNANOA. | oaTE sTARTED: (2@-0ST
QuADIUNIT: MU sec: 294 twp: 32N png: HW pye ST onty: AM st ST OATE FINISHED: (228 725 |
atrFooTace: 100 FsL x (050 FWUWER oicron, PxS (MA*0) speciALsT: L CR

EXCAVATION APPROX. MNA _FT.x _MA_ FT.x A FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: O

DISPOSAL FACILITY: NA REMEDIATION METHOD:  &2aé& A (S

LAND Usg; _Rewes - Bim LEasE: NM-673(39 FORMATION: _ PC

FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: |  pi1 . ocATED APPROXIMATELY __ &L FT. _NH5Z  FROM WELLHEAD.

e g
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: > (00 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: __ ‘9P  NEAREST SURFACEWATER: __ (&Y<

NMOGD RANKING SCORE:  _©___ NMOGD TPH CLOSURE 8TD: 2 29Y__ peu

OVM CALIB. READ. = 53.7
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: OVM OALIE. GAS = 190 om  BES08

TiME: (210 amgpp OATE: (20

soiL TYPE:@ SILTY SAND / SILT / SILTY CLAY / CLAY / GRAVEL / OTHER
SOIL COLOR: Lide. T

COHESION (ALL OTHERS): NON COHESIVE GHILY COHESIVEBCOHESIVE / HIGHLY COHESIVE
CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS): LOOSE DENSE / VERY DENSE

PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC / COHESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY PLASTIC
DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS & SILTS): SOFT/FIRM/ STIFF / VERY STIFF / HARD

MOISTURE: DRY tSLIGHTLY MOISTIMOIST / WET / SATURATED / SUPER SATURATED
DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED: YES NG EXPLANATION -
HC ODOR DETECTED: YES /Q) EXPLANATION -

SAMPLE TYPE: GRAB (COMPOSE - # OF PTS. _S . . -~ . _ - ]
ADDITIONAL COMMENT@ (0 %107 %17 Dogp Eowtlon V. e Backhg Yo

Dib a0 Pt S SAMPL. No ovidvace of Crutenlaien -

FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS

SCALE SAMP. TME| SAMP.ID LAB NO. WEIGHT (g) | mL FREON {DILUTIONIREADING| CALC. (ppm)
0 4 FT
p)__PIT PERIMETER PIT PROFILE
| OVM ,
READING
SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE
1D (ppm)
1@
2@
3 .
2 g = (O —s
5@ \\____/-—AL-
S —Poy et QLD 17
A A Co A Poc ) ' : T
(2 &7
LAB SAMPLES
SAVPLE | ANALYSIS - [ TIME
St 'g‘;fg( i3y
TQ. 1 e
- |po'<P pEPRESSION; 8.0, = BELOW GRADE; 8 = BELOW GRS
- | TH.= TEST HOLE; ~ = APPROX.; T.B, = TANK BOTTOM ‘ '

"] TRAVEL NOTES:.

- CALLOUT: : .

_ onsite: {2/ 0C

revised: 09/04/02 bei1005C.skf
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ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: ‘ Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010

Sample ID: ‘ 5-Point Comp. @ 4' Date Reported: 12-08-05
Laboratory Number: 1 35370 Date Sampled: 12-06-05
Chain of Custody No: 15185 Date Received: 12-06-05
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Extracted: 12-07-05
Preservative: _ Cool Date Analyzed: 12-08-05
Condition: : Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
i | Det. |
| ‘ Concentration Limit E
Parameter ; (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) |
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) ND 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) ND 0.1
|
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND 0.2

ND - Para'meter not detiected at the stated detection limit.

References: Met:hod 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SWi—846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Ho:rton LS2 Sep Pit.
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ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010

Sample ID: 5-Point Comp. @ 4' Date Reported: 12-08-05

Laboratory Number: 35370 Date Sampled: 12-06-05

Chain of Custody: 15185 Date Received: 12-06-05

Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 12-08-05

Preservative: Cool ‘ Date Extracted: 12-07-05

Condition: Cool & intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
| Det. ‘i
Concentration Limit |
' Parameter (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) ]

Benzene ND 1.8

Toluene ND 1.7

Ethylbenzene ND 1.5

p,m-Xylene ND 2.2

o-Xylene ND 1.0

Total BTEX ND

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

| Surrogate Recoveries: Parameter Percent Recovery |

Fluorobenzene 97.0 %
1,4-difluorobenzene 97.0 %
Bromochlorobenzene 97.0 %
References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-8486,
USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Horton LS 2 Sep Pit.
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ENVIROTECH LABS

Chloride

Client:

Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010
Sample ID: 5-Point Comp. @ 4' Date Reported: 12-08-05
Lab ID#: 35370 Date Sampled: 12-06-05
Sample Matrix: Soll Date Received: 12-06-05
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 12-08-05
Condition: Cool and Intact Chain of Custody: 15185
L Parameter Concentration (mg/Kg)
Total Chloride 5.8
Reference: Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.
Comments: Horton LS 2 Sep Pit.
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